
Ergebnisbericht ÖM Berglauf   2023-04-30
WU18 Jg 2006 - 2007 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 76 Fortschegger Fabiola 2007 U. Raika Lienz 00:40:52.4 
2 77 Staudacher Marlen 2007 LC Villach 00:48:06.9 
3 75 Leblhuber Anika 2008 UNION Rohrbach Berg 00:58:40.2 

MU18 Jg 2006 - 2007 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 90 Gschwentner Josua 2008 TRI-X-Kufstein 00:32:01.4 
2 85 Hennerbichler Fabian 2006 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 00:32:28.9 
3 78 Balik Ben 2008 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 00:34:40.9 
4 89 Schatz Lorenz 2007 TS Innsbruck 00:35:08.7 
5 84 Tiefenbacher Marco 2007 Tri Team Klagenfurt 00:35:10.9 
6 87 Luchner Sebastian 2007 SC LT Breitenbach 00:36:43.7 
7 80 Freitag Fernando 2008 LG-Decker Itter 00:37:45.4 
8 92 Sapl Christian 2009 SC LT Breitenbach 00:37:58.9 
9 86 Damianitsch Manuel 2007 LAC Nationalpark Molln 00:38:09.9 

10 91 Bracco Paul 2009 TS Innsbruck 00:38:43.2 
11 79 Freitag Emilio 2009 LG-Decker Itter 00:39:01.7 
12 88 Lukas Elias 2007 LCAV Jodl Packaging 00:39:51.7 

WU20 Jg 2004 - 2005 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 93 Galler Hanna 2004 Kolland Topsport Gaal 00:43:46.7 
MU20 Jg 2004 - 2005 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 95 Meusburger Maximilian 2005 im Wald läuft`s 00:29:42.4 
2 96 Scherb Niklas 2005 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 00:31:37.4 
3 97 Stefan Moritz 2005 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 00:33:54.8 
4 98 Stock Lukas 2004 LC-Sport Ossi 00:34:07.6 
5 94 Ambrosch Sebastian 2005 LC Villach 00:37:17.9 

AKW Jg 1964 - 2011 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 103 Mayr Andrea 1979 SVS-Leichtathletik 0:52:16
2 1 Plattner Anna 1993 LG-Decker Itter 0:58:45
3 101 Freitag Karin 1980 LG-Decker Itter 1:00:26
4 104 Schuster Bernadette 1981 SK VÖEST 1:01:23
5 3 Mair Susanne 1994 Union Raika Compedal Thal-Assling 1:03:54
6 114 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach 1:07:08
7 4 Exenberger Sabrina 1992 LG-Decker Itter 1:07:39
8 105 Hermann Iris 1981 TRIRUN Linz 1:09:44
9 99 Krabath Kerstin Maria 1982 LG St. Wolfgang 1:12:29

10 102 Herbst Christina 1980 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 1:13:37
11 164 Schroll Eva 1990 LG-Decker Itter 1:15:44
12 107 Salvenmoser Anita 1975 LG-Decker Itter 1:16:00
13 111 Schwarzenbacher Michaela 1970 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 1:17:17
14 113 Paulitschke Birgit 1968 SV Thörl-Maglern 1:18:19
15 112 Schmitzberger Andrea 1970 LG Innviertel 1:19:21
16 109 Knapp Andrea 1971 LG-Decker Itter 1:25:26
17 108 Repaski Silke 1975 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 1:28:25

Mannschaftswertung AKW:
Rang Verein Platzziffer
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   2023-04-30
1 LG-Decker Itter 1 5

Plattner Anna, Freitag Karin
2 LG-Decker Itter 2 18

Exenberger Sabrina, Schroll Eva
3 LG-Decker Itter 3 28

Salvenmoser Anita, Knapp Andrea
4 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 1 30

Schwarzenbacher Michaela, Repaski Silke
AKM Jg 1964 - 2011 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 19 Innerhofer Hans-Peter 1995 LC Oberpinzgau 0:48:03
2 18 Innerhofer Manuel 1995 LC Oberpinzgau 0:48:38
3 7 Mattle Martin 1991 TrailMotion Tirol 0:49:22
4 21 Enzenberger Martin 1997 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 0:50:39
5 37 Zeisler Florian 1979 IRL-Team HAPPY FITNESS 24h 0:50:59
6 15 Klocker Matthias 1990 U. Raika Lienz 0:51:30
7 12 Mörtendorfer Wendelin 1998 LTV Köflach 0:52:04
8 8 Nussbaumer Johannes 1999 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 0:52:20
9 29 Englbrecht Andreas 1988 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 0:52:25

10 20 Aigner Jürgen 1990 LAG Genböck Haus RIED 0:52:29
11 14 Fuchs Stefan 1996 LG-Decker Itter 0:52:43
12 17 Falkensteiner Sebastian 1994 LC Oberpinzgau 0:52:49
13 124 Rottmüller Anian 1999 IRL-Team HAPPY FITNESS 24h 0:53:21
14 10 Steindl Sebastian 1989 Kelag Energy 0:53:39
15 28 Schumi Bruno 1984 LG-Decker Itter 0:53:52
16 9 Rohringer Daniel 1990 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 0:54:31
17 25 Kreutzer Julian 1996 SUNBA Sportunion Natternbach 0:54:40
18 35 Kosgei Isaac Toroitich 1981 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 0:55:15
19 34 Laimer Christoph 1982 USC Abersee 0:56:07
20 11 Bleier Felix 2002 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 0:56:30
21 40 Schmid René 1977 ATSV Ternitz 0:57:03
22 33 Griesner Martin 1982 Kelag Energy 0:59:04
23 50 Kozak Erwin 1964 Kelag Energy 0:59:04
24 23 Lindorfer Thomas 1994 runninGraz 0:59:20
25 24 Rainer Alexander 1993 LG-Decker Itter 1:00:37
26 22 Mehele Maximilian 2002 Marathon TEAM Fußach 1:01:02
27 13 Rabl Simon 1999 LG-Decker Itter 1:01:25
28 39 Hammer Gernot 1978 Kelag Energy 1:01:49
29 48 Reitberger Rudolf 1971 Sportunion IGLA long life 1:03:52
30 42 Lukas Jürgen 1977 LCAV Jodl Packaging 1:03:57
31 46 Demuth Jürgen 1972 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 1:04:08
32 27 Franzmair Nikolaus 1995 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 1:04:20
33 30 Köck Maximilian 1986 LC-Sport Ossi 1:04:25
34 51 Stitz Andreas 1967 LV-Marswiese 1:04:48
35 54 Resch Hubert 1964 LG-Decker Itter 1:04:53
36 31 Gruber Gerald 1987 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 1:05:34
37 16 Bindhammer Alexander 2001 LG-Decker Itter 1:06:00
38 45 Zangerl Robin 1973 LT Achensee 1:06:44
39 36 Gastl Andreas 1979 LG-Decker Itter 1:07:17
40 44 Berghofer Karl 1975 TSV Steiermärkische Sparkasse Hartberg 1:07:54
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41 47 Hausmann Gerald 1971 LC Running Puchberg 1:09:40
42 41 Jeßner Manfred 1975 LG-Decker Itter 1:10:53
43 53 Adl Erich 1968 LC-Sport Ossi 1:12:41
44 26 Holzknecht Daniel 1992 LC-Sport Ossi 1:13:18
45 52 Vaschauner Thomas 1967 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:15:58
46 38 Exenberger Markus 1979 LG-Decker Itter 1:40:41

Mannschaftswertung AKM:
Rang Verein Platzziffer

1 LC Oberpinzgau 1 15
Innerhofer Hans-Peter, Innerhofer Manuel, Falkensteiner Sebastian

2 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 1 33
Nussbaumer Johannes, Englbrecht Andreas, Rohringer Daniel

3 LG-Decker Itter 1 51
Fuchs Stefan, Schumi Bruno, Rainer Alexander

4 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 1 54
Enzenberger Martin, Kosgei Isaac Toroitich, Franzmair Nikolaus

5 Kelag Energy 1 59
Steindl Sebastian, Griesner Martin, Kozak Erwin

6 LG-Decker Itter 2 99
Rabl Simon, Resch Hubert, Bindhammer Alexander

7 LC-Sport Ossi 1 120
Köck Maximilian, Adl Erich, Holzknecht Daniel

8 LG-Decker Itter 3 127
Gastl Andreas, Jeßner Manfred, Exenberger Markus

M35 Jg 1984 - 1988 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 29 Englbrecht Andreas 1988 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 00:52:25.2 
2 28 Schumi Bruno 1984 LG-Decker Itter 00:53:52.9 
3 30 Köck Maximilian 1986 LC-Sport Ossi 01:04:25.5 
4 31 Gruber Gerald 1987 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 01:05:34.7 

W40 Jg 1979 - 1983 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 103 Mayr Andrea 1979 SVS-Leichtathletik 0:52:16
2 101 Freitag Karin 1980 LG-Decker Itter 1:00:26
3 104 Schuster Bernadette 1981 SK VÖEST 1:01:23
4 105 Hermann Iris 1981 TRIRUN Linz 1:09:44
5 99 Krabath Kerstin Maria 1982 LG St. Wolfgang 1:12:29
6 102 Herbst Christina 1980 EXCITINGFIT-RUNNINGTEAM 1:13:37

M40 Jg 1979 - 1983 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 37 Zeisler Florian 1979 IRL-Team HAPPY FITNESS 24h 0:50:59
2 35 Kosgei Isaac Toroitich 1981 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 0:55:15
3 34 Laimer Christoph 1982 USC Abersee 0:56:07
4 33 Griesner Martin 1982 Kelag Energy 0:59:04
5 36 Gastl Andreas 1979 LG-Decker Itter 1:07:17
6 38 Exenberger Markus 1979 LG-Decker Itter 1:40:41

W45 Jg 1974 - 1978 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 107 Salvenmoser Anita 1975 LG-Decker Itter 1:16:00
2 108 Repaski Silke 1975 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 1:28:25
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M45 Jg 1974 - 1978 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 40 Schmid René 1977 ATSV Ternitz 0:57:03
2 39 Hammer Gernot 1978 Kelag Energy 1:01:49
3 42 Lukas Jürgen 1977 LCAV Jodl Packaging 1:03:57
4 44 Berghofer Karl 1975 TSV Steiermärkische Sparkasse Hartberg 1:07:54
5 41 Jeßner Manfred 1975 LG-Decker Itter 1:10:53

W50 Jg 1969 - 1973 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 111 Schwarzenbacher Michaela 1970 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 1:17:17
2 112 Schmitzberger Andrea 1970 LG Innviertel 1:19:21
3 109 Knapp Andrea 1971 LG-Decker Itter 1:25:26

M50 Jg 1969 - 1973 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 48 Reitberger Rudolf 1971 Sportunion IGLA long life 1:03:52
2 46 Demuth Jürgen 1972 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 1:04:08
3 45 Zangerl Robin 1973 LT Achensee 1:06:44
4 47 Hausmann Gerald 1971 LC Running Puchberg 1:09:40

W55 Jg 1964 - 1968 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 114 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach 1:07:08
2 113 Paulitschke Birgit 1968 SV Thörl-Maglern 1:18:19

M55 Jg 1964 - 1968 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 2) 9,6 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 50 Kozak Erwin 1964 Kelag Energy 0:59:04
2 51 Stitz Andreas 1967 LV-Marswiese 1:04:48
3 54 Resch Hubert 1964 LG-Decker Itter 1:04:53
4 53 Adl Erich 1968 LC-Sport Ossi 1:12:41
5 52 Vaschauner Thomas 1967 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:15:58

W60 Jg 1959 - 1963 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 115 Helfenbein-Follmann Regina 1962 BLT Raika Volders 0:46:42
2 117 Rüf Brigitte 1962 SU-Gmunden-LA 0:47:11
3 116 Triebl Christa Maria 1960 PSV Leoben 0:58:29

M60 Jg 1959 - 1963 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 57 Hurth Reinhard 1963 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 0:34:58
2 59 De Leòn Solano Eddy Raùl 1963 LG-Decker Itter 0:39:06
3 56 Hörander Günter 1963 Kelag Energy 0:40:40
4 55 Fröller Günter 1960 UNION Neuhofen/Krems 0:41:55
5 58 Bichler Martin 1962 LC-Niederwies-Kössen 0:44:46

W65 Jg 1954 - 1958 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 119 Weyrich Veronika 1955 ASV Salzburg ZV LA 0:47:43
2 118 Wielandner Barbara 1956 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 0:52:16

M65 Jg 1954 - 1958 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 62 Flunger Peter 1954 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 0:35:30
2 60 Plattner Michael 1958 SK Rueckenwind 0:38:56
3 61 Ofner Josef 1956 NF St.Veit/Gölsen 0:39:44
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4 63 Wielandner Franz 1954 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 0:53:10

W70 Jg 1949 - 1953 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 121 Pratt Georgina Francesca 1953 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 0:52:48
2 120 Grolig Dorothea 1951 DSG Wien 1:06:23
3 122 Hain Jutta 1953 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:18:57

W70 Jg 1949 - 1953 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 67 Ritter Manfred 1952 TSV Steiermärkische Sparkasse Hartberg 0:45:21
2 64 Voithofer Josef 1953 LC Oberpinzgau 0:47:53
3 66 Hain Andreas 1950 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 0:53:01
4 65 Heindl Franz 1951 ATV Vösendorf 1:12:24

W75 Jg 1944 - 1948 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 123 Spira Irina 1944 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:09:09
M75 Jg 1944 - 1948 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 1) 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 69 Exenberger Josef 1948 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 0:49:47
2 68 Fink Alois 1947 LCAV Jodl Packaging 0:56:50
3 70 Nolz Günther 1948 Union Traismauer 1:02:24

M80+ Jg 1923 - 1943 Start:10:00 Uhr (Lauf 3) 1,9 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 72 Bettinazzi Jürgen 1943 ULC Bludenz 0:28:14
2 71 Graft Ernst 1943 ATV Vösendorf 0:38:07

W18/20 Jg 2004 - 2007 Lauf 1 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 76 Fortschegger Fabiola 2007 U. Raika Lienz 0:40:52
2 93 Galler Hanna 2004 Kolland Topsport Gaal 0:43:46
3 77 Staudacher Marlen 2007 LC Villach 0:48:06
4 75 Leblhuber Anika 2008 UNION Rohrbach Berg 0:58:40

M18(20 Jg 2004 - 2007 Lauf 1 5,4 km
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 95 Meusburger Maximilian 2005 im Wald läuft`s 0:29:42
2 96 Scherb Niklas 2005 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 0:31:37
3 90 Gschwentner Josua 2008 TRI-X-Kufstein 0:32:01
4 85 Hennerbichler Fabian 2006 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 0:32:28
5 97 Stefan Moritz 2005 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 0:33:54
6 98 Stock Lukas 2004 LC-Sport Ossi 0:34:07
7 78 Balik Ben 2008 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 0:34:40
8 89 Schatz Lorenz 2007 TS Innsbruck 0:35:08
9 84 Tiefenbacher Marco 2007 Tri Team Klagenfurt 0:35:10

10 87 Luchner Sebastian 2007 SC LT Breitenbach 0:36:43
11 94 Ambrosch Sebastian 2005 LC Villach 0:37:17
12 80 Freitag Fernando 2008 LG-Decker Itter 0:37:45
13 92 Sapl Christian 2009 SC LT Breitenbach 0:37:58
14 86 Damianitsch Manuel 2007 LAC Nationalpark Molln 0:38:09
15 91 Bracco Paul 2009 TS Innsbruck 0:38:43
16 79 Freitag Emilio 2009 LG-Decker Itter 0:39:01
17 88 Lukas Elias 2007 LCAV Jodl Packaging 0:39:51

Mannschaftswertung M18/20:
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Rang Verein Platzziffer

1 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 1 6
Scherb Niklas, Hennerbichler Fabian

2 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 1 12
Stefan Moritz, Balik Ben

3 SC LT Breitenbach 1 23
Luchner Sebastian, Sapl Christian

4 TS Innsbruck 1 23
Schatz Lorenz, Bracco Paul

5 LG-Decker Itter 1 28
Freitag Fernando, Freitag Emilio

M85 Jg 1923 - 1938
Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit

1 74 Weber Johann 1938 LCAV Jodl Packaging 00:21:42.4 
2 73 Puckl Franz 1935 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 00:38:42.4 
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